COTTON UNIVERSITY



Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: email : acadregistrar@cottonuniversity.ac.in

CU/Acad/NEP2020-FYUGP/2023/213/55

23/02/2023

NOTIFICATION

Four-Year UG Programme and CUET Based Admission

It is hereby notified that Cotton University is updating the curriculum and credit system for the Undergraduate programmes with the introduction of the NEP based Four-Year UG Programme (FYUGP) with effect from the academic year 2023-24.

Merit lists of admission to all First Year UG programmes of 2023-24 in Cotton University will be based on the Common University Entrance Test (CUET) to be conducted by the National Testing Agency (NTA). This is in compliance with 'Orders by the Governor of Assam' notified by the Higher Education Department vide Ecf No. 225781/20 dated 27 January 2023.

Information on subject mappings for the Common University Entrance Test (CUET 2023) for admission to the UG Programmes of Cotton University and the curricular structure of the Four Year Undergraduate Programme (FYUGP) are enclosed as **Annexure II** and **Annexure III**. Candidates are advised to periodically check the University website for notifications of further information and instructions.

This notification has been issued with approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

Academic Registrar Cotton University

Encl.

- 1. Annexure-I
- 2. Annexure-II
- 3. Annexure-III

Copy for information to:

- 1. Pro-VC, Cotton University
- 2. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Dept of Education, Assam Sachivalaya, Dispur, Guwahati-06
- 3. Director of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
- 4. Addl. Secretary to Govt. of Assam, Chancellor's Secretariat, Raj Bhavan, Guwahati-1
- 5. All Deans, Cotton University
- 6. PS to Vice Chancellor, Cotton University
- 7. PS to Registrar, Cotton University
- 8. Controller of Examinations, Cotton University
- 9. Convener, UG Admissions
- 10. CSM, for uploading the notification to the Cotton University website
- 11. Office file